
Dec 30, 2025, 10:23 AM

 
FORM 9

(Refer rules 15 & 16)
List of Applications for inclusion of name received in Form 6

 

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

1. Listnumber@ 2.Period of receipt of applications (covered in this list) From date
29/12/2025

To date
29/12/2025

3. Place of hearing *

Serial number$
of application

Date of receipt Name of claimant Name of
Father/Mother/
Husband and 

(Relationship)#

Place of 
residence

Date of 
hearing*

Time of
hearing*

1 2 3 4 5 6(a) 6(b)

1 29/12/2025 ABDUL RAFEEQ MUHAMMED (FTHR) SANKARATH, 
PALLIKUNNU P O, 
PAYYANADAM, 

PALLIKUNNU P O, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

2 29/12/2025 NAJMUNNISA P ABDUL RAFEEQ 
(HSBN)

SANKARATH, 
PALLIKUNNU P O, 
PAYYANADAM, 

PALLIKUNNU P O, 
678583, 

MANNARKKAD

  

3 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED AJMAL 
I 

SAINUDHEEN (FTHR) IRIKKALIKKAL, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM NO 1, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

4 29/12/2025 FATHIMA SANA P T MUHAMMED AJMAL 
I (HSBN)

IRIKKALIKKAL, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 
KOTTOPADAM NO 1, 
KACHERIPARAMBU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

5 29/12/2025 Abdul Haseeb Abdu (FTHR) Mylamkottill House, 
Pallikkunnu, 

Kumaramputhur, 
Pallikkunnu PO, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

6 29/12/2025 ARIYA C SURESH KUMAR 
(FTHR)

CHEROTTUKULAM, 
CHANGILEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGILEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

7 29/12/2025 FATHIMA HUSNA K 
K  

MUHAMMAD 
SAFUVAN P P  (HSBN)

690, MALIKKUNNU, 
MALIKKUNNU, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, MANNARKAD

  

8 29/12/2025 HAMSA K A RASEENA (WIFE) KOCHUPARAMBIL 
HOUSE, 

PAKKATHKULAMBU 
NEAR SERVICE 

STATION, 
ALANALLUR, 

ALANALLUR P O, 
678601, MANNARKAD

  

9 29/12/2025 Sasiya Mol Jemshad Hussain 
Thaliyil (HSBN)

Thaliyil House, 
Kacheripparamba, 

Kottoppadam1, 
Kacheripparamba, 

678601, Mannarkkad

  



Dec 30, 2025, 10:23 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

10 29/12/2025 SATHYABHAMA K P DASAN (HSBN) KINARATH 
PALAKKANNI, 

KANJIRAMPADAM, 
MANNARKKAD 1, 

PERIMBADARI, 
678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

11 29/12/2025 Philip C J Joseph (FTHR) Chennamparambil 
House, Mukkad, 

Mnnarkkad, 
Kaithachira, 678582, 

Mannarkkad

  

12 29/12/2025 VARSHA M MOHANDAS K (FTHR) VAISHNAVAM, 
CHANGILERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGILERI, 678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

13 29/12/2025 ANN LIYA 
AUGUSTINE 

AUGUSTINE JOSEPH 
(FTHR)

KOTHAMPANANIYIL, 
ONNAM MILE, 

MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

14 29/12/2025 RIYA SHAHANA V VADAKKAN 
HUSSAIN (FTHR)

VADAKKAN, 
THADIYAMPARAMBU, 

ALANALLUR III, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

15 29/12/2025 AKBAR SHADIN P M  MOHAMMEDKUTTY 
(FTHR)

PEEDIYAKKAL, 
KUNTHIPUZHA, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD 

COLLEGE, 678583, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

16 29/12/2025 THOMASKUTTY A J OUSEPH (FTHR) ATHU NILAYAM, 
SHOLAYUR, 
SHOLAYUR, 

SHOLAYUR, 678581, 
ATTAPPADI

  

17 29/12/2025 KADEEJA HAMSA (HSBN) PARAMBIL PEEDIKA, 
PUNCHAKODE, 
MANNARKKAD, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

18 29/12/2025 AMINA KADEEJA (MTHR) PARAMBIL PEEDIKA, 
PUNCHAKKODE, 
MANNARKKAD, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

19 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED ZIYAD 
K 

Muhammad Illyas K 
(FTHR)

Kattikunnan House, 
Pallikkunnu, 

Kumaramputhur, 
Mannarkkad College 

PO, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

20 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED ANAS P Hamsa (FTHR) Pottayil House, 
Pallikkunnu, 

Kumaramputhur, 
Pallikkunnu PO, 

678583, Mannarkkad

  

21 29/12/2025 VANI DEVI MOHANDAS K 
(HSBN)

VAISHNAVAM, 
CHANGILERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGILERI, 678762, 

MANNARKKAD

  

22 29/12/2025 SHIHABUDEEN KP Asharaf (FTHR) Kalathumpadiyan, 
Pallikkunnu, 

Kumaramputhur, 
Pallikkunnu PO, 

678583, Mannarkkad
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

23 29/12/2025 NASEEDA V K HAMSA V K  (FTHR) VETTUKALATHIL 
HOUSE, , 

Thiruvizhamkunnu, 
Thiruvizhamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

24 29/12/2025 LUBNA K MUHAMMED FASIL 
K (HSBN)

KANAKKANCHERI, 
MALIKKUNNU, 
ALANALLUR - I, 

THIRUVIZHAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

25 29/12/2025 SHAHALA SHERIN  M UMMAR M (FTHR) MADATHIL, 
KARAPALAM, 

ALANALLUR II, 
KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

26 29/12/2025 shifana s saleem (FTHR) MAMBRA HOUSE, 
kakkuppadi, kallamala, 

kalkkandi, 678582, 
attappadi

  

27 29/12/2025 NOOR MUHAMMED SUBAITHA (WIFE) VADAKKETHIL, 
CHANGALEERI, 

KUMARAMPUTHUR, 
CHANGALEERI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

28 29/12/2025 FATHIMATH  
RINSIYA P

UMMER P (FTHR) 10/943 PAKKATH, 
KATTUKULAM, 
ALANALLUR 1, 

ALANALLUR, 678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

29 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
SHANIF 

MUSTHAFA (FTHR) MAMBRA HOUSE, 
kakkuppadi, kallamala, 

kalkkandi, 678582, 
attappadi
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

30 29/12/2025 NAFEESA  T P HAMSA (HSBN) PAROKKOT, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

ALANALLUR III, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

31 29/12/2025 MuhammedShafeek V K Hamsa V K (FTHR) Vettikkalladi, 
Kaithachira, 
Mannarkkad, 

Kaithachira, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

32 29/12/2025 AFLA T M ASHARAF T M (FTHR) Thenammoochikkal, 
Kularmunda, 
Payyanadam, 

Payyanadam, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

33 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
HANEEN C P

USMAN C U (FTHR) CHAKKUPURAKKAL, 
PALAKKUNNU, 
ALANALLUR 3, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

34 29/12/2025 SAMRAJ M S MUHAMMED 
SHERIEF (FTHR)

NARUKKOTTIL, 
AGALI, AGALI, 
AGALI, 678581, 

ATTAPPADI

  

35 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
MIDHLAJ A 

SHAIK MUHAMMED 
ABDUL GAFOOR A 

(FTHR)

ALAYAN, VENGA, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 
KOTTOPPADAM, 

678583, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

36 29/12/2025 SHAHEEN V P SAKKEER HUSSAIN 
V P (FTHR)

03/553, 
VADAKKEPEEDIKA 

HOUSE, 
KOTTAPPALLA, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM 
P O, ALANALLUR III, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD

  

37 29/12/2025 NAZIL C P MAJEED C P (FTHR) CHAKKUPURAKKAL, 
PALAKKUNNU, 
ALANALLUR 3, 

VATTAMANNAPURAM, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

38 29/12/2025 Praveesh C M Maruthi N (MTHR) Kavundikkal House 
Kavundikkal Po, 

Kavundiklal, Agali, 
Kavundiklal, 678581, 

Agali

  

39 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED JALAL  
T

THENGUNGAL 
(FTHR)

THENGUNGAL, 
PERIMBADARI, 
MANNARKKAD, 
PERIMBADARI, 

678762, 
MANNARKKAD

  

40 29/12/2025 Najmudheen p Muhammad Ali p 
(FTHR)

Paloli house ,kombam, 
kodakkad (po), 

palakkad, mannarkkad, 
kodakkad, 678583, 

mannarkkad

  

41 29/12/2025 Jinsina Abdul Rasheed P 
(FTHR)

Padinjatty, Changaleri, 
Kumaramputhur, 
Changaleeri PO, 

678762, Mannarkkad
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applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

42 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED NAFIH 
K H 

HAMZAKUTTY K 
(FTHR)

KOTTANGODAN, 
KODAKKAD, 

VADASHERIPURAM,, 
55th mail, kottoppadam, 

kodakkad, 678583, 
mannarkkad

  

43 29/12/2025 FATHIMATH 
SHAMNA 

Hajira (MTHR) Veeramangalam Veedu, 
Pallikunnu, 

Kumaramputhur, 
Pallikunnu PO, 678583, 

Mannarkkad

  

44 29/12/2025 Sebhattulla C Kunharamu (FTHR) Cheriyadan,Edathanattukara, 
Nalukandam, Alanallur, 

Edathanattukara, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

45 29/12/2025 Aboobacker Husain (FTHR) Kakkadan, 
Pakkathakulambu, 

Alanallur, Alanallur, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

46 29/12/2025 Dhananjay J Jayaprakash A (FTHR) Arakkal House, Unniyal, 
Alanallur 2, 

Karkitamkunnu, 
678601, Mannarkkad

  

47 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
ARSHAD CK 

MUHAMMED 
SHAREEF (FTHR)

CHERADAKURIKKAL, 
NAMBIYAMPADI, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

48 29/12/2025 HABEEBA SHARIN K Hakeemkhan K (FTHR) Kalladi, Puttanikkad, 
Kottoppadam, 

Kandamangalam, 
678583, Mannarkkad

  

49 29/12/2025 JUNAID C Yoosuf (FTHR) 24, ANDIKKUNDU, 
EDATHANATTUKARA, 
VATTAMANNAPURAM, 

678601, 
MANNARKKAD
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Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

50 29/12/2025 HISANA THASNEEM 
K 

Hassankutty (FTHR) Kattekkadan, 
Kacheriparambu, 
Kottoppadam 1, 
Kacheriparambu, 

678601, Mannarkad

  

51 29/12/2025 SHAJIBUDHEEN P P ABDUL LATHEEF P P 
(FTHR)

PARAMBIL PEEDIKA 
HOUSE, 

PUNCHAKKODE, 
MANNARKKAD, 

THENKARA POST, 
678582, 

MANNARKKAD

  

52 29/12/2025 ABDULLIES HAMZA K (FTHR) KAVUNDATH 
HOUSE, 

TIPPUNAGAR, 
MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD 

POST, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

53 29/12/2025 SHAJI MON K ANNAKKUTTY 
JOSEPH (MTHR)

KALAPPURACKAL, 
UPPUKULAM, 

ALANALLUR III, 
UPPUKULAM, 678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

54 29/12/2025 SAFIYA Kader (HSBN) Rayam Marakkar 
Veettil, Pallikunnu, 
Kumaramputhur, 

Pallikunnu PO, 678583, 
Mannarkkad

  

55 29/12/2025 KEERTHANA G M MOHANRAJ P (HSBN) 6/28 SM FARMS, 
SHOLAYUR, 

SHOLAYUR, AGALI, 
678581, ATTAPADI

  

56 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED 
NOUSHIB P 

ABOOBAKKAR P 
(FTHR)

PALLIKUNNAN 
HOUSE, 

VATTAPARAMBU, 
MANNARKKAD II, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  



Dec 30, 2025, 10:23 AM

Designated location identity (where 
applications have been received)

Constituency (Assembly/Parliamentary):
MANNARKAD

Revision identity

57 29/12/2025 BASHEER K V MOHAMMEDALI K V 
(FTHR)

KODUVALLY, 
PARASSERI, 
THENKARA, 

THENKARA, 678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

58 29/12/2025 MUHAMMED SALIH P RAFEEQ P (FTHR) POOZHIKUNNAN 
HOUSE, 

PALAKKADAVU, 
ALANALLUR 2, 

KARKKIDAMKUNNU, 
678601, 

MANNARKKAD

  

59 29/12/2025 PYARIJAN A SANOOJA S (OTHR) BABU MANZIL, 
VADAKKUMANNAM, 

MANNARKKAD, 
MANNARKKAD, 

678582, 
MANNARKKAD

  

60 29/12/2025 Fathima Fidha CK Muhammadali (FTHR) 18/129Cheradakurikkal, 
Nambiyanpadi, 

Mannarkkad, Pullisseri, 
678582, Mannarkkad

  

61 29/12/2025 Muzammil Muneer (FTHR) Ponpara, Mundekkarad, 
Mannarkkad, 

Mannarkkad, 678582, 
Mannarkkad

  

62 29/12/2025 Melvin Martin Martin (FTHR) Vettikattil, Mundanpara, 
Agali, Karara, 678581, 

Attappadi

  

£ In case of Union territories having no Legislative Assembly and the State of
Jammu and Kashmir
@ For this revision for this designated location
* Place, time and date of hearings as fixed by electoral registration officer
$ Running serial number is to be maintained for each revision for each designated
location
# Give relationship as F-Father, M-Mother, and H-Husband with in brackets i.e.
(F), (M), (H)

Date of exhibition at
designated location 

under
rule 15(b)

Date of exhibition at Electoral
Registration Officer's Office under

rule16(b)
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